FINANCE COMMITTEE \underline{AGENDA}

Monday

October 4, 2021 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Committee Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87623634988?pwd=d XFxYi8zYTJMMU9xVjlzL01MMitrUT09

Passcode: FC10042021

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833

Webinar ID: 876 2363 4988 Passcode: 5163599753

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee Meeting (granicus.com)

7. ORDINANCE – 3rd READING – Defining the Terms and Conditions of Employment for Sworn Officers of the Cheyenne Police Department for Fiscal Year 2021-2022.

ACTION:

18. RESOLUTION – Adopting liquor license general guidelines for the review and evaluation of applications for a retail liquor license available through the City of Cheyenne, and establishing a time frame in which applications may be submitted to the City Clerk. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

20. RESOLUTION – Supporting the Cheyenne Regional Airport Board in the submission of an application for federal assistance to the Federal Aviation Administration under the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 to assist in funding costs related to operations, cleaning, sanitization, janitorial services, combating the spread of pathogens at the airport, and debt service payments. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

21. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

f) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and BCM One, Inc., to provide SIP trunk communication services to the city for cost savings on analog phone circuits used for 911 calls at outlying city offices. (General Fund)

ACTION:

g) Purchase and sale agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Jerilou Lockhart to acquire real property (250,470 square feet along Railroad Right of Way East of Raleigh Drive) for expansion of the Greenway. (Specific Purpose Sale Tax)

ACTION:

h) Agreement between the Wyoming Department of Health, Aging Division, to provide support services to persons 60 years or older under the Title III-B Program Grant for Fiscal Year 2021. (Revenue to the city) (III-B Division on Aging Grant)

ACTION:

i) Professional Services Agreement between the City of Cheyenne and Russel + Mills Studios, Inc., for the East Cheyenne Community Park Master Site Development Plan. (Specific Purpose Sale Tax)

ACTION:

j) Agreement between the City of Cheyenne, Laramie County Sheriff's Office and Laramie County, Wyoming, for housing prisoners at the Laramie County Detention Center. (General Fund)

ACTION:

22. CONSIDERATION OF BIDS/PURCHASES/REQUESTS FOR PROPOSALS:

a) Consideration of Bid #S-2-22 for a contract between the City of Cheyenne and Reiman Corp, for the LCCC Greenway Underpass Project. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax, WYDOT TAP Grant & WYDOT STPU Grant)

ACTION:

b) Consideration of Bid #S-3-22 for a contract between the City of Cheyenne and Reiman Corp for the Carey Avenue Multi Use Path. (Specific Purpose Sales Tax & WYDOT TAP Grant)

ACTION:

OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:		